
GENERAL LAWS—Ca. 41. 

CHAPTER 41. 

[Published February 24, 1865.) 

AN ACT to protect the owners of cranberry marshes. 

The people of the date of Wisconsin, represented in senate 
and assembly, do enact as follows: 

bilakteydines, 	SECTION 1. Any person who shall hereafter enter ad, 	trai- 
ling. 	 upon any cranberry marsh within this Atate, belonging 

to any other person or persons, and pick, injure, de-
stroy or remove therefrom any cranberry vines, or any 
fruit of such vines, then growing or having grown, with-
out the authority of the owner or owners of such marsh, 
shall be deemed to be guilty of a malicious trespass. 

warrant far ex-  SECTION 2. Upon complaint being made in writing, 
nut of traipse- 
our. 	 upon the oath of any person interested in or having 

charge of any such marsh, and presented to a justice 
of the peace of any county in which any such marsh 
may be, stating that any person or persons has cr have 
trespassed thereon, in any manner mentioned in section 
one of this act, it shall be the duty of such justice to 
issue a warrant under his hand, directed to the sheriff 
or any constable of the county in which such justice 
resides, commanding said sheriff or constable forthwith 
to arrest the person or persons charged with said tres-
pas; if to be found in the same or any adjoining county, 
and to bring him or them, or either of them, before such 
justice, to answer to the complaint of the party injured, 
in a plea of trespass, in a sum not to exceed one 
hundred dollars. 

lisesice of war- 	SECTION 8. The officer to whom such warrant may Rms. be delivered, shall, in virtue thereof, pursue and appre- 
hend such person or persons as are therein named, 
whenever [wherever] he, they or any of them can be 
found in the county where such justice resides, or in 
any county adjoining the same, and for such purpose, 
the said sheriff or constable is hereby clothed with like 
power and authority as is conferred upon such officer 
in the executing of warrants in criminal cases. 

Trial of offender. SECTION 4. Upon the return of such warrant to the 
justice who issued the same, by the officer serving it, 
with the person or persons, or any or either of them, so 
charged, the said justice shall hear, try and determine 
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the action so commenced, in the same manner and with 
like effect as ordinary actions for trespass. 

SECTION 5. If in such action the plaintiff shall re-
cover judgment, he shall recover all costs attending the 
commencement and trial thereof. 

SECTION 6. This act shall take effect and be in force 
from and after its passage and publication. 

Approved February 17, 1866. 

CHAPTER 42. 

[Published February 24, 1866.] 

AN ACT to amend the charter of the Green Bay transit company, 
approved February 9th, 1864. 

(See supplement to local laws.) 

CHAPTER 48. 

[Published February 24, 1866.] 

AN ACT relative to the municipal court of the county of Milwaukee. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate 
and assembly, do enact as follows: 

borrow 1. In addition to the jurisdiction nowss riontids• 
vested by law in the municipal court of the county of 
Milwaukee, said court shall also have jurisdiction, con- 
current with the circuit court of Milwaukee county, of 
all actions brought for any breach of any recognisance 
given in said court in any criminal prosecution; and all 
laws of this state relative to such actions, are hereby 
extended and made applicable to said municipal court of 
Milwaukee county : provided, thr.t no judgment entered 
up in said municipal court, shall be a lien on real 
estate, until a transcript of such judgment shall be 
filed and the judgment docketed in the office of the 
clerk of the circuit court of said county of Milwaukee. 


